For more information about the
Dry-well Fuseholder, contact your
Ermco Components representative or call
(877) 267-1855
Dry-well Fuseholder Test Report
Bulletin 2017002    |    August 2017    |    Sure Make® is a registered trademark of ECI           www.ermco-eci.com    C    |    Page 1
The trend towards higher system voltage, increased load density, and larger substations has caused
higher fault current potentials on the distrbution system and the need to interrupt those higher

           Aluminum flange units are direct replacements for plastic flange units.
Bulletin 2017002    |    August 2017    |    Sure Make® is a registered trademark of ECI               www.ermco-eci.com    C    |    Page 4
Ordering Information and Details
7559ZC8499
7559ZC8399
7509ZE0299
7509ZE0399
Loadbreak
Aluminum Flange Canister Assembly
Drawout Rod Assembly with Plated Steel Cap
Catalog Number kV BIL Fuseholder Cap Description
For more information
see pages 14 - 16
7559ZB8299 8.3 95 kV Plated Steel
Single-Phase
Typical loadbreak standard construction
fuseholder and current limiting fuse assembly
7559ZF8299 8.3 95 kV Stainless Steel
7559ZB8399 15.2 125 kV Plated Steel
7559ZF8399 15.2 125 kV Stainless Steel
7559ZB8499 8.3 95 kV Plated Steel Three-Phase
Typical loadbreak standard construction
fuseholder and current limiting fuse assembly7559ZF8499 8.3 95 kV Stainless Steel
Loadbreak
Aluminum Flange Canister Assembly
Drawout Rod Assembly with Plated Steel Cap
Catalog Number kV BIL Description
7559ZB8899 8.3 95 kV
Parallel Application
Typical loadbreak standard construction
fuseholder and current limiting fuse assembly
For more information
see pages 17 and 18
Note:  Aluminum flange canister units listed above replaced the plastic flange canister units effective approximately April 1, 1988.
           Aluminum flange units are direct replacements for plastic flange units.
Accessories
Catalog Number Description
7559ZC2099
Warning Nameplate For more information
see page 197559ZC2199
7559ZB6099 Fuse Adapter - 8.3 to 23.0 kV
For more information
see page 207559ZB6199 Fuse Adapter - 15.2 to 23.0 kV
7559ZB6299 Fuse Adapter - 8.3 to 15.2 kV
Bulletin 2017002    |    August 2017    |    Sure Make® is a registered trademark of ECI               www.ermco-eci.com    C    |    Page 5
Ordering Information and Details
5.25"
Ø3.50” Min.